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To Whom It May Concern: ) ,; d
© Oa May 14, 20!9 the Bureau o!’luvuhga\iw and Enfcmmmt mslmxted 2 Comphmt agamnRob :
Blair'l‘wckmg Ing, Respondent, alleging failure to maintain évidence of ‘Liability & Cargo Insuranee on file with dus 2%,
Cominissiona violation of the Public Uity Codc 36694 CS, §512, 52 Pa. Code §32.2(c), and S2PaCode -~ .
§32.l l(a), §32.12(a) ar §32.13(a) ‘ '
In accordancc wuh 52Pa; ‘Code’ §5. hl the Burcau of Invmxganon and Enfomment nouﬁedlhe
Respondcm that. unless its insurer files’ ‘evidénce of Insiirance. with this Commission.and Rapondent pays the proposed
firie, Respondent must file an‘Answer 10 the Complnm: ‘within 1 1wenty oy days ‘ofthe date of service. "The Nomr.
: further specd'ed tha!, if Rcspondcnt falled to answer the Complamt within twenty| (20) days,the Bureau of
: -lnvesugatxon and Enfomcment would requat lhe Conmlsston Issue an Orderthxt imposes a pcnalty. which ecmld
-include a fine, canccllauon, or any other remcdy

The, Complamt was served on !hc Rcspondcm on May 30,2019, To date, more than twenty (20), days

Jater, Rcspondcnt hasfailed to file in Answcf to'the Complalnt. .On 'May 31,2019, he ReSpondcn&'s Insurer ﬁled

evidence of insurance éffective on May 4, 12019; however, Respondent has. fatled 1o pay the fine, i

T ., Therefore, the alle'gmorit;iri"the‘ctéﬁplaih’t‘a’r&'a"dzi\iitéd snd thie Complalat 1 sustained. BR R
. . Respondent shall pay a fine of five hundred dollars ($$00 00) for failure to maintain cvidcnce of
'msumnce on file with this Comm!sswn. 52 Pa. Code §32 wnlhm twenty (20) days from thc datc ol this letter. qument
must bé by certified check or money order, payable to the Commonweallh of Pcnnsylvama. 400 North Street,
Harrisburg; PA 17120, as provided in'the Public Utlhly Codc, 66 Pa. Cs: §§3301 and 331s.

. Respondent is hereby notificd to ceade'and desist from further violations of thé Public Utitity Code, 66
Pa. C.S. §§10), ct'seg, and the regulatxons or the Commlwon. 52 Pa; Code §§l lgtsed
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